AN ORDINANCE ADDING SECTION 24-6-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

The Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

24-6-3(C) SCHEDULE "I" - NO PARKING ZONES

	STREET DIRECTION		LOCATION	
	Weaver St (Southeast side)	from	Cedar St. to N. Walnut St.	
	N. Walnut St. (Northeast side)	from	Weaver St. to Warren St.	
	Hamilton St. (Southeast side)	from	N. Vine St. to N. Walnut St.	
	Hamilton St. (Both sides)	from	N. Walnut St. to a point 450 feet West of the centerline of Hamilton Street	
Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this day of November, 2001. TONY HARD, Mayor				
(CORPORATE SEAL)				

ATTEST:

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

) SS MONTGOMERY COUNTY)
CERTIFICATION
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSKAS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on <u>November 26</u> , , 2001 the City Council of such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. <u>891</u> which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. <u>891</u> , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet hereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on <u>December 3</u> , . 2001, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2001.
Damela J Burdzilauska CITY CLERK

NO.	1774	
110.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Certificate of Publication

County of Montgomery ss.
Nokomis, Illinois Dec. 17 20 01
Theresa Rogers being duly sworn, says he is the
authorized agent of NOKOMIS FREE PRESS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and does hereby certify that said corporation is the publisher of the FREE PRESS-PROGRESS and that he is duly authorized to make this certificate for the corporation that the notice of
City of Nokomis
Ordinance No. 891
of which the annexed is a true copy, was printed and published
county and state, and that the first publication was made on the
5th day of <u>December</u> , 2001,
and the last in the paper published on the 5π day of
<u>December</u> 20 <u>bl</u> , and that said newspaper was regularly published for twelve months prior to the first publication of said notice.
Publisher's Fee \$ 17.87

Authorized Agent of FREE PRESS, INC. Nokomis, IL 62075

Theresa H. Rogers